## BEFORE THE METRO COUNCIL

FOR THE PURPOSE OF APPOINTING A	)	RESOLUTION NO. 07-3865
REPLACEMENT COUNCILOR TO FILL THE	)	
OFFICE OF METRO COUNCILOR FOR	)	Introduced by Council President
COUNCIL DISTRICT NO. 2	)	David Bragdon

WHEREAS, pursuant to Resolution No. 07-3871 (For the Purpose of Declaring a Vacancy in the Office of Metro Councilor for Council District No. 2), adopted on October 4, 2007, the Metro Council has declared that a vacancy exists as of October 6, 2007 at 12:01 p.m.;

WHEREAS, Metro Code Section 9.01.050 provides that the vacancy in office shall be filled by the making of an appointment by a majority of the remaining members of the Metro Council for a term ending on the first Monday in January 2009;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Metro Charter and state law, the remaining two years of the original four-year term shall be filled by election at the primary election to be held in May 20, 2008; and

WHEREAS, Metro Code Section 9.01.060 provides for the procedures to be followed by the Metro Council in making Metro Council appointments; now therefore

## BE IT RESOLVED:

- 1. That the Metro Council hereby appoints Carlotta Collette to fill the existing vacancy of the office of Metro Councilor for Council District No. 2, to serve until a successor is elected at the special election to be held on November 4, 2008; and
- That the remainder of the term of the Office of Metro Councilor for Council District No. 2 through January 2, 2011 shall be filled by election at the regular primary election to be held on May 20, 2008 and at the general election to be held November 4, 2008, if required by law.

ADOPTED by the Metro Council this 6th day of November 2007.

avid Bragdon, Council President

Officially Approved

poroved as to Form:

Daniel B. Cooper, Metro Attorney

Gesetzlich Verabschieder Regionaler Gemeinderat METRO COUNCIL

Resolution No. 07-3865 M:\council\projects\Legislation\2007\07-3865res.doc COU/OMA/DBC/sm 10/25/07